
Greensburg Junior High Cross Country Invite
Greensburg, IN
Aug. 24, 2015

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Columbus Northside 45 1 5 11 12 16 28 32 12:41.5 1:59.0
2 Greensburg 46 2 3 6 15 20 30 34 12:46.3 1:25.2
3 Batesville 80 4 17 18 19 22 24 46 13:16.8 1:08.8
4 Doe Creek 110 7 10 25 31 37 38 52 13:32.2 1:16.7
5 Sunman-Dearborn 113 8 13 23 27 42 45 49 13:35.6 1:26.0
6 South Decatur 186 14 26 41 51 54 67 71 14:25.2 2:25.1
7 South Dearborn 189 9 35 39 50 56 65 74 14:26.9 2:54.7
8 Jac-Cen-Del 192 29 36 40 43 44 48 63 14:13.2 0:34.3
9 Connersville 297 33 55 61 68 80 86 16:31.1 5:15.3
10 Jennings County 298 21 47 70 77 83 17:03.0 6:57.5
11 North Decatur 299 53 57 58 59 72 73 75 16:18.4 2:28.7
12 Greendale 350 60 62 69 78 81 82 85 17:34.7 3:19.8
13 Shelbyville 369 64 66 76 79 84 18:28.1 4:00.7

Incomplete Teams: Southwestern (Shelby)

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Columbus Northside
1 Olivia Morlok, 8 11:24.5
5 Marissa Rivera, 8 12:29.6
11 Erin Rawlins, 7 13:03.0
12 Ada Hammond, 7 13:06.8
16 Lilly Dozier, 8 13:23.4
28 Kennedy Kerber, 8 13:49.6
32 Sydney Hummel, 8 14:01.3

Total Time = 1:03:27.3     Total Places = 45

2. Greensburg
2 Brenner Hanna, 7 12:07.1
3 Elizabeth Pavy, 7 12:14.1
6 Mollie Pumphrey, 7 12:35.5
15 Emily Mangels, 6 13:22.3
20 Sophie Nobbe, 6 13:32.2
30 Julia Ankney, 8 13:56.8
34 Alaina Nobbe, 8 14:04.3

Total Time = 1:03:51.2     Total Places = 46

3. Batesville
4 Liz Loichinger, 8 12:25.4
17 Maria Lopez, 6 13:24.6
18 Sarah Ripperger, 6 13:29.0
19 Lexi Huber, 7 13:30.4
22 Sarah Price, 8 13:34.2
24 Lily Pinckley, 6 13:41.0

PLACE FINISHER TIME

46 Isabel Smith, 8 14:38.5
Total Time = 1:06:23.6     Total Places = 80

4. Doe Creek
7 Michaela Jones, 8 12:48.8
10 Kendell Mann, 7 13:01.9
25 Karen Shriver, 8 13:44.3
31 Bailey Elliott, 7 14:00.4
37 Addison Westrate, 8 14:05.4
38 Elizabeth Gauthier, 8 14:13.8
52 Moriah Corey, 7 15:30.1

Total Time = 1:07:40.8     Total Places = 110

5. Sunman-Dearborn
8 Carly Kane, 8 12:55.7
13 Riley Davis, 8 13:13.0
23 Heidi Kane, 6 13:39.3
27 Janae Siebert, 6 13:48.4
42 Emilee Wedding, 8 14:21.6
45 Gracie Baker, 7 14:36.4
49 Molly Robison, 7 14:58.9

Total Time = 1:07:58.0     Total Places = 113



6. South Decatur
14 Seira Kalli, 8 13:15.1
26 Hillary Ernest, 6 13:46.6
41 Ali Boilanger, 7 14:16.9
51 Claire Hamilton, 8 15:07.1
54 Savana Bower, 6 15:40.2
67 Abigail Lydy, 6 17:08.9
71 Tori Storm, 8 17:57.9

Total Time = 1:12:05.9     Total Places = 186

7. South Dearborn
9 Abigail Haverkos, 7 12:57.2
35 Rachel Rohe, 7 14:04.7
39 Brooke Rohe, 8 14:15.1
50 Justine Stenger, 8 15:05.6
56 Cierra Lattire, 7 15:51.9
65 Emily Rector, 7 17:01.1
74 Amanda Mathews, 7 18:07.2

Total Time = 1:12:14.5     Total Places = 189

8. Jac-Cen-Del
29 Cloey Simon, 6 13:54.6
36 Kadee Kuhn, 7 14:04.8
40 Kayla Simon, 6 14:15.6
43 Kaytlin Sizemore, 7 14:22.0
44 Autumn Hammond, 8 14:28.8
48 Anna Hubbard, 7 14:57.4
63 Dillan Hughes, 7 16:38.7

Total Time = 1:11:05.8     Total Places = 192

9. Connersville
33 Tylissa Beckner, 8 14:03.4
55 Alexis Strunk, 8 15:46.5
61 Tammy Phan, 8 16:09.7
68 Karley Cavins, 8 17:17.1
80 Kaylee Coyle, 7 19:18.6
86 Alexis Heath, 7 21:28.4

Total Time = 1:22:35.3     Total Places = 297

10. Jennings County
21 Emma Morrison, 8 13:33.9
47 Kristen Klosterman, 7 14:49.3
70 Samantha Foster, 6 17:54.2
77 Carley Jessie, 8 18:26.1
83 Gabby Walllace, 7 20:31.3

Total Time = 1:25:14.8     Total Places = 298

11. North Decatur
53 Gracie Osting, 6 15:34.7
57 Sierra Dougherty, 7 15:54.3
58 Lilli Eldridge, 6 15:59.6
59 Kaylen Muckerheide, 616:00.0
72 Paige Wesseler, 6 18:03.3
73 Ember Burford, 8 18:06.0
75 Lauren Holloway, 6 18:11.9

Total Time = 1:21:31.9     Total Places = 299

12. Greendale
60 Hannah Morgan, 8 16:00.9
62 Ryleigh Offutt, 6 16:17.1
69 Candace Wessinger, 8 17:46.3
78 Shannon Eliason, 7 18:28.2
81 Alyson Galey, 6 19:20.6
82 Grace Schmidt, 6 19:40.8
85 Tessa Searcy, 6 21:21.3

Total Time = 1:27:53.1     Total Places = 350

13. Shelbyville
64 Hannah Lux, 8 16:54.8
66 Marlee Rice, 6 17:01.5
76 Taylor Biggerman, 6 18:14.3
79 Naomi Byrd, 6 19:14.2
84 Olivia Quillen, 6 20:55.4

Total Time = 1:32:20.2     Total Places = 369



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Olivia Morlok, 8 11:24.5 Columbus Northside
2 2 Brenner Hanna, 7 12:07.1 Greensburg
3 3 Elizabeth Pavy, 7 12:14.1 Greensburg
4 4 Liz Loichinger, 8 12:25.4 Batesville
5 5 Marissa Rivera, 8 12:29.6 Columbus Northside
6 6 Mollie Pumphrey, 7 12:35.5 Greensburg
7 7 Michaela Jones, 8 12:48.8 Doe Creek
8 8 Carly Kane, 8 12:55.7 Sunman-Dearborn
9 9 Abigail Haverkos, 7 12:57.2 South Dearborn
10 10 Kendell Mann, 7 13:01.9 Doe Creek
11 11 Erin Rawlins, 7 13:03.0 Columbus Northside
12 12 Ada Hammond, 7 13:06.8 Columbus Northside
13 13 Riley Davis, 8 13:13.0 Sunman-Dearborn
14 14 Seira Kalli, 8 13:15.1 South Decatur
15 15 Emily Mangels, 6 13:22.3 Greensburg
16 16 Lilly Dozier, 8 13:23.4 Columbus Northside
17 17 Maria Lopez, 6 13:24.6 Batesville
18 18 Sarah Ripperger, 6 13:29.0 Batesville
19 19 Lexi Huber, 7 13:30.4 Batesville
20 20 Sophie Nobbe, 6 13:32.2 Greensburg
21 21 Emma Morrison, 8 13:33.9 Jennings County
22 22 Sarah Price, 8 13:34.2 Batesville
23 Morgan Clark, 8 13:35.2 Southwestern (Shelby)
24 23 Heidi Kane, 6 13:39.3 Sunman-Dearborn
25 24 Lily Pinckley, 6 13:41.0 Batesville
26 25 Karen Shriver, 8 13:44.3 Doe Creek
27 26 Hillary Ernest, 6 13:46.6 South Decatur
28 27 Janae Siebert, 6 13:48.4 Sunman-Dearborn
29 28 Kennedy Kerber, 8 13:49.6 Columbus Northside
30 29 Cloey Simon, 6 13:54.6 Jac-Cen-Del
31 30 Julia Ankney, 8 13:56.8 Greensburg
32 31 Bailey Elliott, 7 14:00.4 Doe Creek
33 32 Sydney Hummel, 8 14:01.3 Columbus Northside
34 33 Tylissa Beckner, 8 14:03.4 Connersville
35 34 Alaina Nobbe, 8 14:04.3 Greensburg
36 35 Rachel Rohe, 7 14:04.7 South Dearborn
37 36 Kadee Kuhn, 7 14:04.8 Jac-Cen-Del
38 37 Addison Westrate, 8 14:05.4 Doe Creek
39 38 Elizabeth Gauthier, 8 14:13.8 Doe Creek
40 39 Brooke Rohe, 8 14:15.1 South Dearborn
41 40 Kayla Simon, 6 14:15.6 Jac-Cen-Del
42 41 Ali Boilanger, 7 14:16.9 South Decatur
43 42 Emilee Wedding, 8 14:21.6 Sunman-Dearborn
44 43 Kaytlin Sizemore, 7 14:22.0 Jac-Cen-Del
45 44 Autumn Hammond, 8 14:28.8 Jac-Cen-Del
46 45 Gracie Baker, 7 14:36.4 Sunman-Dearborn
47 46 Isabel Smith, 8 14:38.5 Batesville
48 47 Kristen Klosterman, 7 14:49.3 Jennings County
49 48 Anna Hubbard, 7 14:57.4 Jac-Cen-Del
50 49 Molly Robison, 7 14:58.9 Sunman-Dearborn
51 50 Justine Stenger, 8 15:05.6 South Dearborn
52 51 Claire Hamilton, 8 15:07.1 South Decatur
53 52 Moriah Corey, 7 15:30.1 Doe Creek
54 53 Gracie Osting, 6 15:34.7 North Decatur
55 Maggie Correll, 7 15:37.5 Southwestern (Shelby)
56 54 Savana Bower, 6 15:40.2 South Decatur
57 55 Alexis Strunk, 8 15:46.5 Connersville
58 56 Cierra Lattire, 7 15:51.9 South Dearborn
59 57 Sierra Dougherty, 7 15:54.3 North Decatur
60 58 Lilli Eldridge, 6 15:59.6 North Decatur



61 59 Kaylen Muckerheide, 616:00.0 North Decatur
62 60 Hannah Morgan, 8 16:00.9 Greendale
63 61 Tammy Phan, 8 16:09.7 Connersville
64 62 Ryleigh Offutt, 6 16:17.1 Greendale
65 63 Dillan Hughes, 7 16:38.7 Jac-Cen-Del
66 64 Hannah Lux, 8 16:54.8 Shelbyville
67 65 Emily Rector, 7 17:01.1 South Dearborn
68 66 Marlee Rice, 6 17:01.5 Shelbyville
69 67 Abigail Lydy, 6 17:08.9 South Decatur
70 68 Karley Cavins, 8 17:17.1 Connersville
71 69 Candace Wessinger, 8 17:46.3 Greendale
72 70 Samantha Foster, 6 17:54.2 Jennings County
73 71 Tori Storm, 8 17:57.9 South Decatur
74 72 Paige Wesseler, 6 18:03.3 North Decatur
75 73 Ember Burford, 8 18:06.0 North Decatur
76 74 Amanda Mathews, 7 18:07.2 South Dearborn
77 75 Lauren Holloway, 6 18:11.9 North Decatur
78 76 Taylor Biggerman, 6 18:14.3 Shelbyville
79 77 Carley Jessie, 8 18:26.1 Jennings County
80 78 Shannon Eliason, 7 18:28.2 Greendale
81 79 Naomi Byrd, 6 19:14.2 Shelbyville
82 80 Kaylee Coyle, 7 19:18.6 Connersville
83 81 Alyson Galey, 6 19:20.6 Greendale
84 Piper Swift, 7 19:26.5 Southwestern (Shelby)
85 82 Grace Schmidt, 6 19:40.8 Greendale
86 83 Gabby Walllace, 7 20:31.3 Jennings County
87 84 Olivia Quillen, 6 20:55.4 Shelbyville
88 85 Tessa Searcy, 6 21:21.3 Greendale
89 86 Alexis Heath, 7 21:28.4 Connersville

89 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers
89 female finishers
89 total finishers


